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- INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD

INFORMAGAO DE SEGURANGA

U(.;\ICDYOCLEBEIF;LA1 INTEL LGA 1851 / 1700 / 1200 / 115X AM D AM5 / AM4 1) Avoid inserting objects or hands into the fan while it is in operation to prevent

product damage and injuries.

2) Do not ingest the Thermal Grease, and avoid its contact with skin and eyes. If
contact is made with skin, wash off with water. If ingested or irritation persists, seek
medical attention.

3) To prevent possible injuries, gloves must be worn while handling this product.
4) Excessive force exerted on the fan may cause damage to the fan and/ or system.
5) Use and keep product away from reach of children.

6) Check the components list and condition of the product before installation. If any
problem is found, contact the retailer to obtain a replacement.

7) During transportation of the system, the cooler must be removed. ABYSM is not
responsible for any damages that occur during the transport of a system.

8) Product designs and specifications may be revised without prior notification to
improve quality and performance.

1) Evite insertar objetos o las manos en el ventilador mientras esté en
funcionamiento para evitar dafos en el producto y lesiones.

2) No ingiera la grasa térmica y evite su contacto con la piel y los ojos. En caso de
contacto con la piel, lavar con abundante agua. Si la ingestion o irritacion persiste,
busque atencion médica.

3) Para evitar posibles lesiones, use guantes mientras maneja este producto.

4) Una fuerza excesiva ejercida sobre el ventilador puede dafiar el ventilador y /o el
sistema.

5) Utilice y mantenga el producto alejado del alcance de los nifios.

6) Compruebe la lista de componentes y el estado del producto antes de la
instalacion. Si encuentra algun problema, pongase en contacto con el distribuidor
para obtener un reemplazo.

7) Durante el transporte del equipo, el refrigerador debe ser desmontado. ABYSM
no se hace responsable de los dafos que se produzcan durante el transporte del
equipo.

8) Los disefios y especificaciones del producto pueden ser revisados sin previo
aviso para mejorar la calidad y el rendimiento.
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USER’'S MANUAL
MANUAL DE USUARIO
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

1) Evite inserir objetos ou as maos no ventilador enquanto este estiver em
funcionamento para evitar danos no produto e ferimentos.

2) Ndo ingerir a pasta térmica e evitar o contacto com a pele e os olhos. Em caso de
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§ % —— contacto com a pele, enxaguar com agua abundante. Se a ingestao ou a irritacao
= é persistirem, procure assisténcia médica.
=
Accessories / Accesorios / Acessérios § 3) Para evitar possiveis ferimentos, utilize luvas ao manusear este produto.
=
§ 4) A forca excessiva exercida sobre o ventilador pode danifica-lo e/ou ao sistema.
=
F 5) Utilize e mantenha o produto fora do alcance das criangas.
6) Verifique a lista de pecas e as condicdes do produto antes da instalacdo. Se
encontrar algum problema, contacte o seu revendedor para obter uma
substituicao.
7) Durante o transporte, o refrigerador deve ser desmontado. A ABYSM nao se
responsabiliza por danos ocorridos durante o transporte.
8) O design e as especificacdes do produto podem ser revistos sem aviso prévio
para melhorar a qualidade e o desempenho.
Cooler PWM Fan Fan Clips
Refrigerador Ventilador PWM Clips para ventilador
Refrigerador Ventoinha PWM Clipes de Ventoinha . . X . . .
Protect our environment: do not dispose of electrical equipment in your domestic waste.
Please return any electrical equipment that you will no longer use to the collection points
provided for their disposal. These simple steps can help to avoid the potential effects that
mmmm incorrect waste disposal can cause on the environment and human health. This will
contribute to recycling and other forms of re-use of electrical and electronic equipment.
Information concerning where the equipment can be disposed of can be obtained from
e e your local authorities.
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4 4 Proteger nuestro medio ambiente: no tire los aparatos eléctricos a la basura doméstica.
Por favor devuelva cualquier equipo eléctrico que ya no utilice a los puntos de recogida
previstos para su eliminacion. Estos pasos simples pueden ayudar a evitar los posibles
efectos que la eliminacién de residuos incorrecta puede causar sobre el medio ambiente y
) ) ) la salud humana. Esto contribuird al reciclado y otras formas de re-uso de aparatos
Intel Reinforced Backplate Intel Cooler Base /Mounting Bracket | AMD Cooler Base/Mounting Bracket pypvien P : iz f f
Placa trasera reforzada Intel Base refrig./ Soporte montaje Intel Base refrig./ Soporte montaje AMD 2 2 elg—:*c_trlcos y electronicos. La informacion Fe'at'Va al lugar en que el equipo puede ser
Placa traseira reforgada da Intel | Base cooler/Suporte montagem Intel | Base cooler/Suporte montagem AMD //’; //’: eliminado se puede obtener de las autoridades locales.
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%2{ %?2 Proteja nosso meio ambiente: ndo descarte aparelhos elétricos no lixo domestico. Por
G H }%4;: }%4;: favor, devolva qualquer equipamento elétrico que vocé n&o usa mais aos pontos de
f?%! f?%! coleta designados para descarte. Essas etapas simples podem ajudar a evitar os efeitos
%2{ %2{ potenciais que o descarte inadequado de residuos pode ter no meio ambiente e na
:;g;; :;g;; salde humana. Isso contribuira para a reciclagem e outras formas de reutilizagdo de
}g;g: }?4?; equipamentos elétricos e eletrﬁnicos. Informacdes sobre onde o equipamento pode ser
gﬁg PWM Connector (Motherboard CPU Socket) ?é? PWM Connector (Motherboard CPU Socket) descartado podem ser obtidas com as autoridades locais.
Y Conector PWM (z6calo de CPU de placa base) Y Conector PWM (z6calo de CPU de placa base)
X2 X1 Conector PWM (tomada da CPU da motherboard) Conector PWM (tomada da CPU da motherboard)
: MADE IN CHINA / FABRICADO EN CHINA / FEITO NA CHINA
Intel/ AMD Mounting - Bracket Screw Thermal Paste N -
Montaje Intel/AMD - Tornillo soporte Pasta Térmica c lernf/l[grtseg % _CSOL‘OIS(? lg;%mztrfg;%%g&‘soﬁé dsrkj (Spain)
Montagem Intel/AMD - Parafuso suporte Pasta Térmica CF B8 4'0 45574 - www.colors-it.es
www.unykach.com A cH www.unykach.com www.unykach.com AV cH www.unykach.com
Please read carefully this manual before operating the device. Keep it for future reference. Por favor lea detenidamente este manual antes de utilizar el dispositivo. - UNYI(A Please read carefully this manual before operating the device. Keep it for future reference. Por favor lea detenidamente este manual antes de utilizar el dispositivo. Please read carefully this manual before operating the device. Keep it for future reference. Por favor lea detenidamente este manual antes de utilizar el dispositivo. - UNYI(A Please read carefully this manual before operating the device. Keep it for future reference. Por favor lea detenidamente este manual antes de utilizar el dispositivo.
Guarde el mismo para futuras consultas. Por favor, leia este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar o dispositivo. Salve 0 mesmo para referéncia futura. ‘ Guarde el mismo para futuras consultas. Por favor, leia este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar o dispositivo. Salve 0 mesmo para referéncia futura. Guarde el mismo para futuras consultas. Por favor, leia este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar o dispositivo. Salve 0 mesmo para referéncia futura. ‘ Guarde el mismo para futuras consultas. Por favor, leia este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar o dispositivo. Salve 0 mesmo para referéncia futura.



